

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
 EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GROUP 1 - RESPIRATOR MASKS, NO AWARD MADE. THIS GROUP MAY BE RE-BID	
ITEM #	ITEM
1	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M #8210 OR EQUAL, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED
2	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M #1860 OR EQUAL, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED
3	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M #1860S OR EQUAL, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED
4	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M AURA 9205+, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED
5	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M AURA 9211+, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED
6	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, MOLDEX METRIC MOLDEX 1511, MUST BE NIOSH APPROVED AND FDA CLEARED

NON-COMPLYING BIDS FOR GROUP 1 WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- TEAM GLOBAL HOLDINGS (TAMPA, FL) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- NAECOWARE (SANTA MONICA, CA) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- VENOUS TECHNOLOGIES (LOS ANGELES, CA) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- MEDICA PPE (MIAMI, FL) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- D'S VENTURES DBA LOGMET SOLUTIONS (Decatur, GA) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- SPH MEDICAL (SAN CLEMENTE, CA) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS
- MCT PRO TOOLS INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) - DID NOT SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR ALL ITEMS

**GROUP 2 - GLOVES, SAFETY GLASSES, HARD HATS, HEAT PACKS, AND HELMET LINERS**

BIDDER:	SPH MEDICAL (SAN CLEMENTE, CA)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
7	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	MCR-7100C PREMIUM BROWN FLEECE KNIT WRIST CLUTE PATTERN MEN'S, SOLD IN PACK OF 12	1	\$ 1.83	\$ 1.83
8	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	PYR-SB2610D BLACK FRAME/CLEAR LENS	1	\$ 2.98	\$ 2.98
9	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	MSA-475359 CAP, V-GARD, FAS-TRAC, STD, BLUE	1	\$ 18.25	\$ 18.25
10	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	ERG-16990 6990 6990 WHITE HAND WARMING PACKS, SOLD BY THE PAIR	1	\$ 1.98	\$ 1.98
11	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	ERG-16877 6877 SHOULDER BLACK 3-LAYER WINTER LINER W/ FR MODACRYLIC BLEND	1	\$ 23.93	\$ 23.93
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$48.97</b>

BIDDER:	D'S VENTURES, LLC DBA LOGMET SOLUTIONS (DECATUR, GA)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
7	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	ULINE PART# S-15	1	\$ 3.93	\$ 3.93
8	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	DEROYAL PART # 23-502	1	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.67
9	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	ULINE PART# S-10512BLU	1	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50
10	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL PART:1100-10R	1	\$ 0.69	\$ 0.69
11	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	MFG: ULINE PART: S-15378	1	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.53
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$18.32</b>

BIDDER:	JENSEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. (PEWAUKEE, WI)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
7	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	ERB 14330 -12 PAIR PER PACKAGE - MIN	1	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.80
8	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	RADIANS ATI-10	1	\$ 1.12	\$ 1.12
9	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	ERB 19366 AMERICANNA CAP STYLE, BLUE, MEGA RACHET	1	\$ 7.05	\$ 7.05
10	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	HOT ROD 1100-10R 240 PACKAGES PER CASWE MIN. (2 UNITS PER PACKAGE)	1	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.10
11	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	ERB 19561 7000F WINTER LINER	1	\$ 6.80	\$ 6.80
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$16.87</b>

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
 EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

NON-COMPLYING BIDS FOR GROUP 2 WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- TEAM GLOBAL HOLDINGS (TAMPA, FL) - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED
- VENOUS TECHNOLOGIES (LOS ANGELES, CA) - DID NOT SUBMIT BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- MCT PRO TOOLS (MILWAUKEE, WI) DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS AS REQUIRED

GROUP 3 - SAFETY VESTS - NO AWARD MADE. THIS GROUP MAY BE RE-BID.	
ITEM #	ITEM
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
21	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
22	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
23	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
24	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE
25	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE

GROUP 4 - GOWNS, GLOVES, & MASKS	
----------------------------------	--

BIDDER:	TEXAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC (HOUSTON, TX)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	GWC-01-L-B	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	NIT-EXG-L	1	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.50
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	3PLY-SURG-01	1	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$30.15</b>

BIDDER:	D'S VENTURES LLC DBA LOGMET SOLUTIONS (DECATUR, GA)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	MCKESSON PART: 18-10846	1	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	MCKESSON PART: 14-426	1	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.07
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	MCKESSON PART: 91-1100	1	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	CARDINAL PART: 9505	1	\$ 4.44	\$ 4.44
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	CARDINAL PART: 9505	1	\$ 4.44	\$ 4.44
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	CARDINAL PART: 9515	1	\$ 4.57	\$ 4.57
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	CARDINAL PART: 9545	1	\$ 4.82	\$ 4.82

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	CARDINAL PART: 95995	1	\$	6.50	\$	6.50
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>							<b>\$25.24</b>

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
 EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER:	SAFETY ZONE AMERICA, INC. D/B/A SAFETY ZONE SPECIALIST (LAKELAND, FL)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	SILVER SPARK SSAL1	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	INTCO MEDICAL IMSPG26	1	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.50
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	NINGBO LOTO HGEDFM	1	\$ 0.028	\$ 0.03
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SILVER SPARK SSAL	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SILVER SPARK SSAL	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SILVER SPARK SSAL	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SILVER SPARK SSAL	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SILVER SPARK SSAL	1	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$13.03</b>

BIDDER:	MCT PRO TOOLS INC. (MIAMI, FL)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	GOWN-ALTOCRAFT	1	\$ 1.18	\$ 1.18
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	SHARP GROUP NITRILE EXAM GLOVES	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	NOT INDICATED	1	\$ 0.065	\$ 0.07
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SHARP GROUP LEVEL 2 GOWNS	1	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.38
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SHARP GROUP LEVEL 2 GOWNS	1	\$ 1.38	\$ 1.38
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SHARP GROUP LEVEL 2 GOWNS	1	\$ 1.58	\$ 1.58
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SHARP GROUP LEVEL 2 GOWNS	1	\$ 1.58	\$ 1.58
33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	SHARP GROUP LEVEL 2 GOWNS	1	\$ 1.78	\$ 1.78
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 9.09</b>

BIDDER:	CATALYST PR INC (CONROE, TX)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	AURORA PLASTICS IG100	1	\$ 0.72	\$ 0.72
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	SHAMROCK NON-LATEX VINYL GLOVES BOX OF 100	1	\$ 0.0825	\$ 0.08
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	ROCKET DISTRIBUTORS	1	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.18
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	FUMO TEXTILES	1	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.94
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	FUMO TEXTILES	1	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.94
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	FUMO TEXTILES	1	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.94
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	FUMO TEXTILES	1	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.94
33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	FUMO TEXTILES	1	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.94
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$5.68</b>

BIDDER:	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? YES	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
26	DISPOSABLE GOWNS	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-DG	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
27	DISPOSABLE EXAM GLOVES	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-DEG	1	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.11
28	SURGICAL MASKS-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3,OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-DSFM	1	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17
29	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE S-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-IGS	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
30	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE M-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-IGM	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
31	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE L-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-IGL	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
32	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-IGX	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
33	ISOLATION GOWNS- SIZE XXL-MUST BE FDA CLEARED AS LEVEL 1,2,3 OR 4	DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL DDI-IGXX	1	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.52
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$3.40</b>

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
 EMAIL: JUKEYS@MLWAUKEE.GOV

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS FOR GROUP 4 WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

- MEDICA PPE (MIAMI, FL)** - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED
- SPH MEDICAL (SAN CLEMENTE, CA)** - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED
- YPV DISTRIBUTION (LAGRANGE PARK, IL)** - DID NOT SUBMIT BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- UNIPAK CORP (BROOKLYN, NY)** - DID NOT INCLUDE ALL PAGES OF INVITATION TO BID AS REQUIRED
- VENOUS TECHNOLOGIES (LOS ANGELES, CA)** - DID NOT SUBMIT BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- TEAM GLOBAL HOLDINGS (TAMPA, FL)** - PROPER SIGNATURE NOT SUBMITTED ON BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE

**GROUP 5 - PROCEDURAL GLOVES & COVERALLS**

BIDDER:	D'S VENTURES DBA LOGMET SOLUTIONS (DECATUR, GA)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
34	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XS	AMMEX PART: AMMEX- X-SMALL	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
35	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE S	AMMEX PART: AMMEX SMALL	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
36	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE M	AMMEX PART: AMMEX-MEDIUM	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
37	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE L	AMMEX PART: AMMEX-LARGE	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
38	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XL	AMMEX PART: AMMEX-XL	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
39	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XXL	AMMEX PART: AMMEX-XXL	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
40	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE S	MFG: ULINE PART: S-17930W-M	1	\$ 3.77	\$ 3.77
41	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE M	MFG: ULINE PART:9636E-M	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
42	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE L	MFG:ULINE & PART: 9636E-L	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
43	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XL	MFG:ULINE PART:9636E-X	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
44	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXL	MFG:ULINE PART:9636E-XX	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
45	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	MFG:ULINE PART:9636E-3X	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
46	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXXL	MFG:ULINE PART:9636E-4X	1	\$ 9.83	\$ 9.83
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,082.75</b>

BIDDER:	TEXAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC (HOUSTON, TX)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
34	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XS	NIT-BL-001-XS	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
35	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE S	NIT-BL-001-S	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
36	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE M	NIT-BL-001-M	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
37	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE L	NIT-BL-001-L	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
38	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XL	NIT-BL-001-XL	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
39	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XXL	NIT-BL-001-XXL	1	\$ 17.50	\$ 17.50
40	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE S	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
41	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE M	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
42	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE L	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
43	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XL	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
44	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXL	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
45	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
46	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXXL	COVER-68GR-001	1	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$142.80</b>

BIDDER:	MCT PRO TOOLS INC. (MIAMI, FL)	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
34	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XS	NITRILE ASTM-6319 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
35	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE S	NITRILE ASTM-6319 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
36	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE M	NITRILE ASTM-6319 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
37	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE L	NITRILE ASTM-6319 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
38	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XL	NITRILE ASTM-6519 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
39	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XXL	NITRILE ASTM-6319 BOX 100	1	\$ 0.1498	\$ 0.15
40	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE S	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 18.88	\$ 18.88
41	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE M	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 18.88	\$ 18.88
42	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE L	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 18.88	\$ 18.88

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

43	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XL	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$	18.88	\$	18.88
----	--	--------------------------------	---	----	-------	----	-------

**BID TABULATION # 18034**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 04/12/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUWANIA KEYS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506  
 EMAIL: JUKEYS@MILWAUKEE.GOV

44	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXL	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 18.88	\$ 18.88
45	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 20.88	\$ 20.88
46	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	ALTOCRAFT #DM-PC FDA #50279581	1	\$ 20.88	\$ 20.88
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$137.06</b>

BIDDER:	SAFETY ZONE AMERICA, INC. D/B/A SAFETY ZONE SPECIALIST (LAKELAND, FL)		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A	BUY AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO
ITEM #	ITEM	MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
34	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XS	INTCO MEDICAL IMNPG	1	\$ 0.1625	\$ 0.16
35	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE S	INTCO MEDICAL IMNPG	1	\$ 0.1625	\$ 0.16
36	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE M	INTCO MEDICAL IMNPG	1	\$ 0.1625	\$ 0.16
37	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE L	INTCO MEDICAL IMNPG	1	\$ 0.1625	\$ 0.16
38	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XL	INTCO MEDICAL IMNPG	1	\$ 0.1625	\$ 0.16
39	NITRILE PROCEDURAL GLOVES- SIZE XXL	AMERCARE AC621	1	\$ 0.1725	\$ 0.17
40	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE S	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
41	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE M	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
42	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE L	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
43	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XL	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
44	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXL	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
45	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
46	TYREX COVERALLS (DUPONT PRODUCT) OR EQUIVALENT SIZE XXXL	UNITI PREPARED UPTC3	1	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$23.74</b>

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS FOR GROUP 5 WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

- CATALYST, PR (CONROE, TX)** - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED
- TEAM GLOBAL HOLDINGS (TAMPA, FL)** - PROPER SIGNATURE NOT INCLUDED ON BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- RS HUGHES CO (NEW BERLIN, WI)** - DID NOT SUBMIT BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- VENOUS TECHNOLOGIES (LOS ANGELES, CA)** - DID NOT SUBMIT BINDING SIGNATURE PAGE
- MEDICA PPE INC (MIAMI, FL)** - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED
- SPH MEDICAL (SAN CLEMENTE, CA)** - DID NOT BID ON ALL ITEMS IN GROUP AS REQUIRED

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

- JJ SUPPLY PARTNERS, INC.** - DID NOT SUBMIT INVITATION TO BID NOR PRICING (FOR ANY GROUP)
- BAY PROMO, LLC** - DID NOT SUBMIT INVITATION TO BID NOR PRICING (FOR ANY GROUP)

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE